Solutions for Emergency Fixture Control
Armstrong Hot Water Group, 221 Armstrong Blvd., Three Rivers, MI 49093 – USA  Phone: (269) 279-3602 Fax: (269) 279-3130
All dimensions and weights are approximate. Use certified print for exact dimensions. Design and materials are subject to change without notice.
HWS-70
Hot W
ater Solutions
353
Z358-20-FMC
Z358-20-FMC is a Thermostatic Mixing Valve for remote/secure
cabinet mount. This product has been designed specifically
to provide tepid water to emergency fixtures as detailed in
ANSI Z358.1-2004 specifications.
Z358-20-FMC is supplied fully assembled and pressure-tested,
in an 18" x 24" x 8" stainless steel recessed cabinet with a
2" flange. Cabinet has a polished stainless steel piano-hinged
door with a keyed cylinder lock.
Z358-20-FMC is supplied as standard under this model number
for top inlet hot and cold water supplies and a top outlet with a
left-hand hinged door as indicated in the picture and drawing.
Z358-20-FMC can be specified/ordered with the following piping
configurations under the following model numbers.
Top inlets/bottom outlet Z358-20-FMC-TB
Bottom inlets/bottom outlet Z358-20-FMC-BB*
Bottom inlets/top outlet Z358-20-FMC-BT*
*Z358-20-FMC-BB/BT are supplied with a right-hand hinged door.
Technical Specifications
3/4" (20 mm) NPT inlets and 3/4" NPT outlet
Cabinet construction: 14 gauge #4 finish stainless steel
Cabinet outer flange: 2"
Integral thermometer
Outlet flow control
Integral check stop/strainer/unions
NOTE: Available as above in a Surface Mounted Cabinet of the
same size and specification, less recess flange, under model
number Z358-20-SMC. Use dimensions A, B and C only.
For a fully detailed certified drawing, refer to CDLW #1082.
•
•
•
•
•
• A
18" (457 mm)
9-1/8"
(232 mm)
D
28" (711 mm)
Door Removed
for Clarity
E
22" (558 mm)
Z358-20
B
24" (609 mm)
C
8" (203 mm)
2-5/16"
(58 mm)
873_HotWater2.qxd  4/4/06  9:44 AM  Page HWS-70